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Tariff Notice No. 1981 / 168-Applicationsfor Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Rates of Duty Part 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods 

I 
ll 

No. Item. Ref. 
Normal Pref. 

H.O. 13325 39.02.145 Shinetsu SP 800 SS PVC sheeting to food grade (F.D.A.) standard, 30* DC25* .. 
to be used in making trays for packaging kiwifruit for export Pac Free 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39 .02.149 

Aul 20 H.O. 13346 40.14.021 "Dekbond" aluminium and neoprene bonded sealing washers, 16 mm 30* ... 
and 22 mm O /D, to be used for sealing the hole required for roofing Can 20* 
screws DC20* 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Pac Free 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 40.14.029, or at the rates of 
duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99 

40* Aul 20* H.O. 13161 84.45.001 Wen wet stone grinding machine, to be used for wet honing and grinding .. 
of a wide range of metal surfaces, tools and cutting devices Can 25* 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC25* 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84 .45. 009, or at the rates of Pac Free 
duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

40* Aul 25* H.O. 281 84.47.001 Elektra Beckum, model Combi/MT315 sliding table dimension saw .. 
bench, to be used for dimension sawing of timber and sheet Can 25* 
materials DC25* 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Pac Free 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of 
duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

Aul 25* H.O. 280 84.47.001 Elektra 500 mm construction site sawbench, model B.S. 6000-D, to be 40* .. 
used for the sawing of heavy timber on construction sites Can 25* 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC25* 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47 .009, or at the rates of Pac Free 
duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

*or such lower rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 15 October 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli­
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 1981. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRsuANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has subject to sub­
section (9) of that section, consented to thefollowing merger and takeover proposal, being a merger and takeover proposal which also requires 
consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974* 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
National Mutual LifeAssociation of Australasia National Mutual Life Association of Australasia Ltd., to acquire the 8 September 1981 

Ltd. whole of the share capital of the Commercial Union Assurance 
Company of New Zealand Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of September 1981. 
A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 

*S.R. 1974/117 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRsuANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
Hawke's Bay Farmers Co-operative Association Hawke's Bay Farmers Co-operative Association Ltd., may acquire 11 September 1981 

Ltd. 30 percent of the shareholding in Cooks New Zealand Wine Co. 
Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1981. 
A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


